OP \$140.00 4521046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STATS, Inc.		11/10/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SportsHub Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	807 Broadway St. NE	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4521046	NFFC 10 YEAR ANNIVERSARY
Registration Number:	4737410	NFBC 10 YEAR ANNIVERSARY
Registration Number:	4521052	NFBC
Registration Number:	4521049	NFBKC
Registration Number:	4521092	NFFC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-693-9561

Email: chris@sportshubtech.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Nicholas
Address Line 1: 807 Broadway St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 310-100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Nicholas
SIGNATURE:	/christopher nicholas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0922 source=SportsHub Trademark#page1.tif source=SportsHub Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0923

To: Rob Phythian - SportsHub Technologies, LLC

From: Benjamin R. Skjold

Date: October 30, 2016

Re: Asset Purchase Agreement w/ STATS, LLC

Transfer of Trademarks to SportsHub Technologies, LLC Summary

The Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement portion of the Asset Purchase Agreement, duly executed by STATS, LLC, was created to transfer ownership rights in five trademarks relating to the Fantasy Sports Industry to SportsHub Technologies, LLC.

These marks are currently registered and in good standing with the USPTO. In practical effect, the assignment will need to be recorded with the USPTO to transfer full ownership to SportsHub Technologies, LLC. Once the recordation is complete, the USPTO will then send all future maintenance notifications or renewal notifications to SportsHub Technologies, LLC directly. The trademarks being transferred as a part of this agreement are pictured below:

Registration Number:	Trademark:
4521046 National Fantasy Football Championship 10 Year Anniversary Banner Logo	
4737410 National Fantasy Baseball Championship 10 Year Anniversary Banner Logo	

4521052

National Fantasy Baseball Championship Logo



4521049

National Fantasy Basketball Championship Logo



4521092

National Fantasy Football Championship Logo

RECORDED: 11/11/2016



Conclusion

In total, the actions that need to be taken subsequent to the execution of the Asset Purchase Agreement are as follows:

- Record the assignment of each one of the marks from STATS, LLC to SportsHub Technologies LLC with the USPTO
- Ensure that the USPTO has a proper correspondence address for SportsHub Technologies,
 LLC relating to the assignment
- Await, and respond to any future communications from the USPTO regarding the payment of maintenance fees, and renewal of the trademarks as necessary

-2-